©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
December, 2006 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
74FST3400/D
74FST3400
4−Bit, 4−Port Bus Exchange
Switch
The ON Semiconductor 74FST3400 is a 4−bit, 4−port bus exchange

A0
B0 D0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
74FST3400DW SOIC−24 30 Units / Rail
74FST3400DWR2 SOIC−24 1000 / Tape & Reel
74FST3400DT TSSOP−24*
(Pb−Free)
62 Units / Rail
74FST3400DTR2 TSSOP−24*
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
74FST3400QS QSOP−24 55 Units / Rail
74FST3400QSR QSOP−24 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
74FST3400